holds as construction guarantees for the improvements required to the twenty-five 

foot (25’) extension of Bristol Bay Drive, Route 47 TOW to STA 204 and 24, 

Unit; and fifty foot (50’)` extension of Bertram Drive, Unit 1 upon payment to the 

City of a total amount of one hundred seventy-one thousand six hundred dollars 

($171,600) for both of the aforesaid improvements. 

4. The City and Centex agree that all terms of the Annexation Agreement, as 

amended by the 2010 Amendment, other than the terms hereinabove amended, 

remain in full force and effect. 

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]